3
Our explosion protection offering now
comprises Ex enclosing solutions and various
related industrial components. They are
designed and tested to meet the requirements
of industries and applications where explosive
atmospheres may be present.
The enclosures are available in painted mild

X1ABP508020.U Brushed -55 °C to +160 °C -67°F to +320 °F 500 800 200 19.7 31.5 7.9 6438100166748
UL recognized enclosures with plain sides,
Order code Product code  Service
temperature
Drilling area
(mm)
Minimum
installation
space (mm)
Dimensions (mm) GTIN-13
Width Height Depth
UCB2010 X3ABP302316C -55 °C to +85 °C 170 x 65 200 x 95 300 200+25* 160 6438100156213
UCB2015 X3ABP302320C -55 °C to +85 °C 170 x 110 200 x 140 300 200+25* 200 6438100156220
UCB2510 X3ABP352816C -55 °C to +85 °C 210 x 65 240 x 95 350 250+25* 160 6438100156237
UCB2515 X3ABP352820C -55 °C to +85 °C 210 x 110 240 x 140 350 250+25* 200 6438100156244
UCB3010 X3ABP402816C -55 °C to +85 °C 270 x 65 300 x 95 400 250+25* 160 6438100156251
UCB3015 X3ABP402820C -55 °C to +85 °C 270 x 110 300 x 140 400 250+25* 200 6438100156268
UCB3313 X3ABP434318C -55 °C to +85 °C 300 x 95 330 x 130 430 400+25* 180 6438100156275
UCB3319 X3ABP434325C -55 °C to +85 °C 300 x 160 330 x 190 430 400+25* 250 6438100156282
UCB4013 X3ABP504318C -55 °C to +85 °C 370 X 95 400 X 130 500 400+25* 180 6438100156299
UCB4019 X3ABP504325C -55 °C to +85 °C 370 x 160 400 x 190 500 400+25* 250 6438100156305
Universal combo boxes,
* Note: The height of an enclosure door is
25 mm lower than the height of the  base
due to the collar structure of an Ex d
enclosure.
20 Product cards with dimensional drawings can be found at www.ensto.com/products/ex.
Select the suitable empty
enclosure (custom sizes
also available)
Product code Description  Service
temperature (°C)
 Service
temperature (°F)
Dimensions (mm) Dimensions (inch) GTIN-13
Width Height Depth Width Height Depth
Brushed AISI 316L cabinets, IP66
X3ABP203016S.U Zinc DIN-3 lock -55 °C to +85 °C -67 °F to +185 °F 200 300 160 7.9 11.8 6.3 6438100166755
X3ABP303016S.U Zinc DIN-3 lock -55 °C to +85 °C -67 °F to +185 °F 300 300 160 11.8 11.8 6.3 6438100166762
X3ABP304016S.U Zinc DIN-3 lock -55 °C to +85 °C -67 °F to +185 °F 300 400 160 11.8 15.7 6.3 6438100166779
X3ABP304020S.U Zinc DIN-3 lock -55 °C to +85 °C -67 °F to +185 °F 300 400 200 11.8 15.7 7.9 6438100166786
X3ABP404016S.U Zinc DIN-3 lock -55 °C to +85 °C -67 °F to +185 °F 400 400 160 15.7 15.7 6.3 6438100166793
X3ABP404020S.U Zinc DIN-3 lock -55 °C to +85 °C -67 °F to +185 °F 400 400 200 15.7 15.7 7.9 6438100166809
X3ABP406020S.U Zinc DIN-3 lock -55 °C to +85 °C -67 °F to +185 °F 400 600 200 15.7 23.6 7.9 6438100166816
X3ABP556030S.U Zinc DIN-3 lock -55 °C to +85 °C -67 °F to +185 °F 550 600 300 19.7 23.6 11.8 6438100166823
X3ABP608030S.U Zinc DIN-3 lock, hi-strength mounting lugs -55 °C to +85 °C -67 °F to +185 °F 600 800 300 23.6 31.5 11.8 6438100166830
X3ABP8010030S.U Zinc DIN-3 lock, hi-strength mounting lugs -55 °C to +85 °C -67 °F to +185 °F 800 1000 300 31.5 39.4 11.8 6438100166847
Brushed AISI 316L cabinets with two doors, IP66
X3ABP10010030D.U Zinc DIN-3 lock, hi-strength mounting lugs -55 °C to +85 °C -67 °F to +185 °F 1000 1000 300 39.4 39.4 11.8 6438100166854
X3ABP12010030D.U Zinc DIN-3 lock, hi-strength mounting lugs -55 °C to +85 °C -67 °F to +185 °F 1200 1000 300 47.2 39.4 11.8 6438100166861